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IABC~tet111ark I e 
W11H 101 lttNG!.liT 3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC Entertainment Radio Network 

ICNIDULID ACTUAL 
ITAIIT TIMI TIMI 

00:00 

07:48 

08:48 

09:48 

18:00 

19:00 

20:00 

ELEMENT 

BII.J.BOARD: ''NOW, AMERICAN COUNTRY COl.JNTOOW-1 BROUGHT 'ID YOO IN PART BY 
CHEVY TRUCK, 'IHE HEARTBEAT OF AMERICA ••• TOmY 's CHEVY TRUCK. " 
'IHEME AND OPENING OF PART I 
THEME: "MY KIND OF COUNTRY" 

#1 (LW) WHERE 00 THE NIGHI'S CD 
Ronnie Milsap (A) 

#40 SANTA FE 
Bellart¥ Bros. (A) 

ux;,o: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 
C-1 

NETWORK Sl'OT: VICK'S/CLOROX 2 
(OUT CUE) jingle ends cold with ••• 
" ..• Clorox 2." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

llO): AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTCOWN 

#38 

STILL WI~F -MY VOICE. 
Glen Campbell (A) 

IDVE WILL FIND ITS WA.Y 'ID YOU 
Reba McEntire (A) 

llO): MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 
C-2 

NETWORK SPOT: CHEVOOLET 
(CUT cue-) jingle fades after.~. 
" ... Chew. truck. " 

•• : - • I J • 

LOCAL INSERT: 
_ llO): AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTIXMN 

#37 I WANNA DANCE WITH 'YOU 
Eddie Rabbitt (B) 

#36 I DIDN'T (EVERY CHANCE I HAD) 
Johnzy1 Rodriguez (B/A) 

1-------'-'--4 ---=UXX)====---=-=MY=--::KIND OF COUNI'R¥ MY KIND OF MUSIC 
C-3 

27:56 NETWORK SPO ... : IDrEI.6 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:48 

30/30 

:60 

08:12 

:60 

:60 

07:56 

:60 



. '• ,- ... . . . 
·,·~ • • l,J.J • • • • 

'·. 

ICNIDULI§ ACTUAL 
STAAT TIMI TIMI 

30:06 

40:48 

41:48 
42:48 

49:12 

50:12 

57:27 

59:50 

I ABCVlt.Jtenuark j $ 
FOR WEEK El]f.Q.•ro , _ __..;;;1.:...1.;;;..30.......,;s...,;s'-,r-___ -:--
cvcLE NO .. _..11 ... •li-__ PAOGAAM OF 13 
DISC & HALf. HOUR NO. 1B (Ba~":"'.r-:-W/ ~ 

' ' . 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

ux;o: AMERICAN COUNTRY ~ 

#35 

#34 

I.D30: 

WIIDER DAYS 
Baillie And The Boys (A) 

TURN IT llX)SE 
Judds (A) 

GIRLS NIGH!' our 
Judds (A) 

NETWORK SPOT: 
s cold after . .. 

us." 

1.0CAL INSERT: 

I.D30: AMERICAN COUNTRY C~ 

#33 IDUISIANA RAIN 

#32 

John Wesley Ryles (B/A) 

'IOtx:H AND GO CRAZY 
Lee Green~ (B/A) 

I.D30: MY _KIND. OF -GQJN'I'Rr. -m KIND OF MUSIC 
· C-5 .,.. 

NETWORKSPOT: OLGA.TE TELEDISC 

#31 

) jingle fades after ••. 
11 
••• hear fran ya. 11 

THE BIRD 
George Jones (A/B) 

YOU'RE THE ONLY ONE 
Dolly Parton ( ) 

---

THEME UP AND ,UNDER WITH TALK UNIT .ENDDK; AT: 5 7: 4 4 
' 'IHEME'IO: (:06) 57:50 . 

LOCAL INSERT: · · 

PAGE NO. 2~ 

ABC Entertainment Radio Network 

RUNNING 
Tl~E 

10:42 

30/30 

:60 

06:24 

30/90 

06:32 

· 2:00 



WITH 101 CING\tf 't' 

ICNIDUL■D ACTUAL 
STAflT TIMI .TIMI 

07:42 

08:42 

09:42 

19:23 

20:23 

21:23 

29:48 

30:48 
31:48 

I ABCWote1111ark / G 
1/30/88 

~e~L~~~ E~~'r
0

' PROGRAM 5 OF _· _13_ 

01sc a. HALF HOUR No. 2A (Backed wt 3B) 
PAGE NO. ---'• 3=--_ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PARI' II 

#30 SOMEWHERE BE'IWEEN RAGGED AND RIGHI' 
John Anderson (B) 

#29 TALKIN I 'ID MYSELF· AGAIN 
Tanmy Wynette (B) 

I..OSO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

C-1 
CHEVROLET 
(COT CUE) jingle fades after •.. 
'' ••• Chevy truck. " 

IffiO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTIX)WN 

#28 SHOULDN'T IT BE EASIER THAN THIS 
Charley Pride (A) 

SHE'S JUST AN OLD LOVE TURNED MEMJRY 
Charley Pride ( B) 

#27 LIFE TURNED HER THAT WAY 
Ricky Van Shelton (B) 

LCGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 
C-2 

NETWORK SPOT: CAMPBELL'S/ENGLISH LEA'IHER 

LOCAL INSERT: 

(OUT CUE) voice out cold with •.. 
" ••• have it all." 

LCGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COlJN'I'In,JN 

#26 THIS OLD HOUSE 
S-K-B (B/A) 

#25 ONE FRIEND 
Dan Seals (B) 

IffiO: MY KIND OF COUNI'RY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. D.: 

C-3 

.IDTEL 6 
(COT CUE) jingle ends cold with •.• 
" •• ~light on for ya." 

· OVER FOR SIDE 2B 

ABC li:ntertalnment RadlQ Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:42 

:60 

:60 

09:41 

30/30 

:60 

08:25 

:60 

:60 
:10 



-W 0

IIH 1011.INGSllT 

SCNl!DULaD ACTUAL 
STAIIT TIMI! TIMI! 

1:58 

39:12 

40:12 
41:12 

48:23 

49:23 
50:23 

57:26 

57:50 

59:50 

I ABCWotet111a1k j 8 FOR WEEK E11Q.lrQ: l/3o/99 
CYCLE NO._j;i_j;i ___ PROGRAM 5 OF 13 

DISC a, HALF HOUR NO. 2B (Backed w/ ~ 
"- PAGE NO. _=.4 __ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEMENT 

LCGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUN'l'IXMN 

#24 5a1E OID SIDE IDAD 
Keith Whitley (A) 

#23 THIS MISSIN' YOU HEARl' OF MINE 
Sawyer Brown (B/A) 

LCGO: MY KilID OF COUNI'RY MY KlND Or.' MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: ~ I ,4- JG 
;;,f 5e., 
1. ~ !, 

LOl!AL INSERT: 

c:./( CUT CUE) jingle ends cold with ••• 
" ..• light on for ya." 

LCGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUN'ItX:m.\J. 

#22 I'M OONNA MISS YOU GIRL 
!11ich3.e 1 Marl.in Mttrr_he¥--(A,___ ___ -~-

WILL IT BE LOVE BY IDRNING 
Michael Martin Murphey (B ) 

LCGO: MY KIND OF COONTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 
C·S 

VICK'S/COI.GA'IE TELEDISC 

#21 

(OUT CUE) jingle fades after •.• 
" ••• hear fran ya." 

AMERICAN COONTRY COUN'I'tX:::MN 

TELL ME TRUE 
Juice Newton (A/B) 

SUSPICIONS 
Eddie Rabbitt (B) 

-
THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT END:rnG AT: 57:36 
THEME 'IO: (:14) 57:50 

ABC Entertainment Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:14 

:60 

:60 

07:11 

:30/90 

07:13 

-------------------------4~--~ 
C·& 

LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 

STATION I. 0.: 
:10 



WI I H 1_0 I I ING S l t Y 

SCMIDULID ACTUAL 
STAIIIT TIMI TIMI 

00:00 

10:55 

11:55 

12:55 

17:34 

19:34 

26:15 

27:15 
28:15 

I ABCWatermark I • . 
FOR WEEK EN.l)J,NG, _:,1/r...:3:;;:Q.,._/_..8_..8_..----~­
CVCLE NO. tH:H · PROGRAM 5 OF _13_ 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 3A (Backed W/ JB) 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

Ei. EME NT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PARI' III 

#20 THAT'S Mf JOB 
Conway 1wi tty (A) 

#19 WHERE 00 THE NIGHTS 00 
Ronnie Milsap (A) 

I.CGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NElWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL l~SERT: 

C-1 
CHEVROLET 
(OUT CUE) jingle fades after ... 

11 
••• Chevy truck. " 

I.JXO: AMERICAN COONTRY COONTCOWN 

I WANT A WVE LIKE THAT 
Judy Rodman (B/A) 

I.JXO: MY KIND OF COONTRY., MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NElWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

C-2 

CLOROX 2/ENGLISH LEATHER 
( CXJT CUE) :voice out cold with •.• 
11 
••• have it all. 11 

LOSO: AMERICAN COUNTRY ~ 

#17 '100 001:-IB '100 IDNG 
Randy Travis (A) 

#16 OH WHAT A IDVE 
Nitty Gritt.;y Dirt Band (A) 

I.JXO: MY KlND OF COUNI'RY Ml!' KIND OF MUSIC 
C-3 

NETWORK SPOl\ . CAMPBELL I S/VIRO-MED 
(OOT CUE) jingle fades after ••• 
II ••• Viro-Med. II 

~ ,L 

LOCAL INSERT:; . 
STATION I. iJ;:\: . 

PAGE NO. 5 

ABC Entertainment Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

10:55 

:60 

:60 

04:39 

30/30 

:60 

06:41 

30/30 

:60 
:10 



J • ... , - .,., ... - • 

•r• ~ . d,.LJ 
I I t e 

;. ·• .. ~~ 
- Wl f H 101 IIIMGitll 

SCMl!DULID ACTUAL 
START TIMI! TIMI! 

28:25 

38:21 

39:21 
40:21 

48:20 

49:20 

57:37 

57:50 

59:50 

I ABCWotermark I • 
FOR WEEK ENDING: l/J0/88 
CYCLE NO . 88] PROGRAM .5.... OF 13 

01sc-• H4'LF HOUR No. 3B (Backed w/ ~ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEM E NT 

LCGO ~ AMERICAN CODNTRY COUNTOOWN 

#15 

#14 

00 YOU BELIEVE ME NOW 
Vem Gosdin (A/B) 

WNl DOWN DEEP 
Vem Gosdin (B) 

FACE 'ID FACE 
Alabarra 

I.DGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY MY KIND OF MUSI 
C-4 

NETIN!J RKSPOT: VICK 1K/MRS. PAUL' S 
(OUT CUE) voice out cold with ... 
11 

• • • throw it back. 11 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LCGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTOOWN 

S~G -- --- - ---- - -

Foster & Lloyd (A/B) 

#12 PLEASE PLEASE BABY 
Dwight Yoakam (B) 

LCGO: MY KIND OF COONTRY, MY KlND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

.I 

C-5 

IDI'EL 6/HERSHEY /GREYHCXJ"ND 
(OUT CUE) jingle ends cold after ... 
,; ••• driving to us. 11 

LCGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUN'I'OCMN 

#11 I IDN1T TAKE LESS THAN YOUR lDVE 

PAGE NO. _ -__,c="---
ABC Entertainment Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

09:56 

30/30 

:60 

07:59 

:60 
30/30 

Tanya Tucker w/ Paul Davis & Paul Overstreet (A/B) 

COCA COIA COWBOY 
Mel Tillis (B/A) 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 5 7: 4 7 
THEME 'ID: (:03) 57:50 

LOCAL INSERT: 

STATION I. D.: 

07:27 

2:00 

:10 



-WITH IOi ICING\l(Y 

SCM(DUL■D ACTUAL 
STAJIT TIMI TIMI 

00:00 

07:44 

08:44 
09:44 

17:12 

19:12 

26:39 

27:39 
28:39 

!ABCWate1111arkj • 
FOR WEEK ENCi~ __ 1,_/3""-'0.._./._.8...,8.__ ___ ----:_ 
CYCLE NO. tstsl PROGRAM . 5 OF _13_ 

DISC & HALF HOUR NO. 4A (Backed W/ 2B) 
. PAGE NO. ---'7'---_ 

3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 

ELEM .ENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PARI' DJ 

#10 I IDULDN'T BE A MAN 
Don Williams (A) 

'TIL THE RIVERS AIL RUN DRY 
Don Williams (B ) 

LCX30: MY KIND OF CaJNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWO Q-'l &< SPOT: 
C-1 

CLOROX 2/ENGLISH .LFATHER 
(OUI' CUE) voice out cold with •.• 
11 
••• have it all. 11 

LOC.-\i. INSERT: 

r..cx.;o: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUN'TIX)WN 

#9 

#8 

'IWINKLE 'IWINKLE LUCKY STAR 
--I¥fle Haggard- tB) 

LYIN I IN HIS ARMS AGAIN 
Forester Sisters (B) 

I:.030: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

C-2 

FOLGERS 
(OUT CUE) jingle ends cold with ••• 
" ••. :1Il your cup." 

LCGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COl.JNTimN 

#7 

#6 

JUST LOVIN I YOU 
O'Kanes (A) 

CRYING SHAME · / ,/ 
Michael Johnson (A) ~ 

LCGO: MY KIND OF COUNI'RY MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION I. 0.: 

C-3 

MJI'EL 6 
(OOT CUE) jingle ends cold after ••• 
" ••• light on for ya." 

OVER FOR SIDE 4B 

ABC Entertainment Radio Network 

RUNNING 
TIME 

07:44 

30/30 

:60 

07:28 

:60 

:27 

:60 

:60 
. : lo 



WIIM 101 ttlNGSll'f' 

SCMIOUL■D ACTUAL 
START TIMI TIMI 

28:49 

• 

36:57 

37:57 
38:57 

45:57 

56:58 

I ABCWatet111G1k I--· FOR WEEK EN~lg'G: 1/30/88 
CYCLE NO. - ] PROGRAM 5 OF _13_ 

DISC a, HALF HOUR NO. •' 4B (Backed wt ] A) 
PAGE NO. • 8 

3575_ Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 ABC_ Entertalnmc,,nt Radio Network 

ELEMENT 

:u:x;o: AMERICAN COUNTRY ~ 

#5 I 'LL PIN A NOI'E ON YOUR PILLOW 
Billy Joe Royal (B/A) 

#4 ONE STEP FORWARD 
The Desert Rose Band (B) 

ux;o: MY KIND OF COONTRY MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: VICK'S/VIRO-MED 
(OUT CUE) jingle fades aftero.o 
11 
••• Viro-Med. 11 

LOCAL INSERT: 
LCX;Q: AMERICAN COUNI'RY COUNTOOWN 

#3 TENNESSEE FIAT TOP BOX 
---imsanne-eash-(-B-)1

-----

CDULDN'T 00 NOI'HIN' RIGHI' 
Rosanne ' cash (B) 

ux;o: MY KIND OF COONTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 
C-5 

NETWORK SPOT: GREYHCXJND/COir7ATE TEIBDISC 
(OOT CUE) jingle fades after •.• 
11 

••• hear from ya. 11 
,. 

ux;o: AMERICAN COUNTRY COONl'InvN 

#2 WHEELS 
Restless Heart (A) 

#1 OOIN' OONE 

.. 
, 

Kathy Mattea (A/B) _ _ . 
CIDSE: "AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNI'DOWN HAS BEEN BROUGH'J'- TO YOU IN PART BY 
CHE.VY TRUC£S1_THE HEARI'BEAT OF AMERICA ••• TODAY 1S CHEVY '.J,'RUCK. 11 

, 

THEME UP MU UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57: 45 . 

RUNNING 
TIME 

08:08 

30/30 

: 0 

07:00 

30/90 

09:48 

1--------~-~'IHEME==-~TO-=.;_:_,,,(:Q,?l__S~7~:5~0=---------+-,--------------+-----1 
C-6 

57:50 LOCAL INSERT: 2:00 

59:50 STATION I. D.: :10 


